

Listed on : 07.4.2017  
Court. No. : R-2  
Item No.. : 7

SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2956 OF 2014

THE DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX ....APPELLANT  
VERSUS  
M/S GALILEO INTERNATIONAL INC. ....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
Connect with Civil Appeal No. 2242 of 2013."**

It is submitted that Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal was issued to the High Court for effecting service on the sole Respondent and expedite dispatch of Certificate of Service. It is submitted that Certificate of Service has not been received from the High Court till date.

It is further Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanavala, Advocate has on 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2015 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent i.e "Travelport Inc." instead of "M/s Galileo International Inc.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the Appellant **has not filed the Application for Amendment Cause Title** in the matter above-mentioned despite this Registry's request till date.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 6TH DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.  
Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanavala, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**